# TOR PERSON

## City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

#### Memorandum

**File #:** 19-00281 City Council 6/13/2019

#### **LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM**

**SPONSOR:** City Council President Andy Terhaar

**SUBJECT:** 

APPOINTMENT - PENSACOLA-ESCAMBIA DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

That City Council reappoint Clorissti Shoemo to the Pensacola-Escambia Development Commission for a term of two (2) years, expiring June 30, 2021.

**HEARING REQUIRED:** No Hearing Required

#### **SUMMARY:**

The Pensacola-Escambia Development Commission is responsible for the promotion and development of industrial, tourist, and commercial attributes and facilities of the area, including the promotion of conventions, convention facilities and visitors to the area. The board is composed of nine members. The following is an incumbent that wishes to be considered for reappointment:

The following is an incumbent that wishes to be considered for reapp

Nominee Nominated By
Clorissti Shoemo Incumbent

#### **PRIOR ACTION:**

City Council makes appointments to this board annually.

#### **FUNDING:**

Budget: N/A

Actual: N/A

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.

#### **STAFF CONTACT:**

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk

### **ATTACHMENTS:**

- 1) Member List
- 2) Application of Interest Clorissti Shoemo
- 3) Ballot

PRESENTATION: No